The City of Winnipeg
Bid Opportunity No. 683-2011
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FORM A: BID
(See B8)

TRANSIT DEPARTMENT, REPAIR TO OVERHEAD DOORS

Name of Bidder

Usual Business Name of Bidder as it appears on Invoice (if different from above)

Street

City Province Postal Code

Facsimile Number

Street or P.O. Box

City Province Postal Code

GST Registration Number (if applicable)
The Bidder is:

[ ] a sole proprietor

[ ] a partnership

[ ] a corporation

carrying on business under the above name.

The Bidder hereby authorizes the following contact person to represent
the Bidder for purposes of the Bid.

Contact Person Title

Telephone Number Facsimile Number

All capitalized terms used in the Contract shall have the meanings
ascribed to them in the General Conditions.

The Bidder hereby offers to perform the Work in accordance with the
Contract for the Price(s), in Canadian funds, set out on Form B: Prices,
appended hereto.

The Bidder agrees that no Work shall commence until he is in receipt of
a notice of award authorizing the commencement of the Work.



The City of Winnipeg

Bid Opportunity No. 683-2011

7.

8.

9.

10.

Contract

Addenda

Time

Signatures

Bid Submission
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The Bidder agrees that the Bid Opportunity in its entirety shall be
deemed to be incorporated in and to form a part of this offer
notwithstanding that not all parts thereof are necessarily attached to or
accompany this Bid.

The Bidder certifies that the following addenda have been received and
agrees that they shall be deemed to form a part of the Contract:

No. Dated

This offer shall be open for acceptance, binding and irrevocable for a
period of thirty (30) Calendar Days following the Submission Deadline.

In witness whereof the Bidder or the Bidder's authorized official or
officials have signed this

day of , 20

Signature of Bidder or
Bidder's Authorized Official or Officials

(Print here name and official capacity of individual whose signature appears above)

(Print here name and official capacity of individual whose signature appears above



The City of Winnipeg
Bid Opportunity No. 683-2011

FORM B: PRICES
(See B9)

Bid Submission
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TRANSIT DEPARTMENT, REPAIR TO OVERHEAD DOORS

UNIT PRICES

ITEM
NO.

DESCRIPTION

SPEC.
REF.

UNIT

APPROX.
QUANTITY

UNIT
PRICE

AMOUNT

10.

11.

12.

13.

Labour Rate per job, not
including parts

Replace complete (20'2" x 12")
insulated sectional overhead door
Replace door panel(20'2” x 24")for
insulated sectional overhead door
Replace galvanized door cable

(15’ x 5/32")

Replace galvanized weight cable
(15’ x 5/32") for overhead door
Replace (install) industrial hinge # 1
SH141 14 GA

Replace (install) industrial half
hinge # 1 SH141HALF 14 GA
Replace Roller ROL310 10 BALL 3"
LONG STEM

Replace bottom weatherstrip WUS3
U-SHAPE 3"

Replace TD top weatherstrip V300-
TS 3" FLAP

Replace side weatherstrip
WSWS14 WHITE 14

Labour rate

Labour rate Monday to Friday,
7:00a.m. to 4:30p.m. for emergency
repairs and miscellaneous
modifications

Labour rate, Weekends, Holidays
and after hours (4:31p.m. to
6:59a.m.) for emergency repairs
Parts and Materials

Percent mark-up on parts and
materials used for emergency
repairs and modifications

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

Hour

Hour

%

10

50

50

100

200

200

50

50

100

100

100

10000

TOTAL BID PRICE (GST and MRST extra) (in figures) $

(in words)

Name of Bidder




