Template Version: S320110218- S LR

## FORM A: BID (See B8)

1.	Contract Title	TRANSIT DEPARTMEN	NT, REPAIR TO OVERHEAD I	DOORS	
2.	Bidder				
		Name of Bidder			
		Usual Business Name of Bido	er as it appears on Invoice (if differen	t from above)	
		Street			
		City	Province	Postal Code	
	(Mailing address if different)  (Choose one)	Facsimile Number			
		Street or P.O. Box			
		City	Province	Postal Code	
		GST Registration Number (if applicable)			
		The Bidder is:			
		a sole proprietor			
		a partnership			
		a corporation			
		carrying on business ur	der the above name.		
3.	Contact Person	The Bidder hereby authorizes the following contact person to represent the Bidder for purposes of the Bid.			
		Contact Person	Title		
		Telephone Number	Facsimile Number		
4.	Definitions	All capitalized terms used in the Contract shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the General Conditions.			
5.	Offer	The Bidder hereby offers to perform the Work in accordance with the Contract for the Price(s), in Canadian funds, set out on Form B: Prices, appended hereto.			
6.	Commencement of the Work		no Work shall commence unt		

Template Version: S320110218- S LR

7.	Contract	The Bidder agrees that the Bid Opportunity in its entirety shall be deemed to be incorporated in and to form a part of this offer notwithstanding that not all parts thereof are necessarily attached to or accompany this Bid.				
8.	Addenda	The Bidder certifies that the following addenda have been received agrees that they shall be deemed to form a part of the Contract:				
		No Dated				
9.	Time	This offer shall be open for acceptance, binding and irrevocable for a period of thirty (30) Calendar Days following the Submission Deadline.				
10.	Signatures	In witness whereof the Bidder or the Bidder's authorized official or officials have signed this				
		, 20				
		Signature of Bidder or Bidder's Authorized Official or Officials				
		(Print here name and official capacity of individual whose signature appears above)				
		(Driet have not a set of final constitute in dividual values or investure constitute in the constitute of the constitute				
		(Print here name and official capacity of individual whose signature appears above				

Template Version: S320110218- S LR

## FORM B: PRICES

(See B9)

## TRANSIT DEPARTMENT, REPAIR TO OVERHEAD DOORS

## **UNIT PRICES**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	SPEC. REF.	UNIT	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
140.	Labour Rate per job, not	ICET.		QO/IIVIIII	THOL	
	including parts			_		
1.	Replace complete (20'2" x 12')		EA	5		
_	insulated sectional overhead door			4.0		
2.	Replace door panel(20'2" x 24")for		EA	10		
^	insulated sectional overhead door			50		
3.	Replace galvanized door cable (15' x 5/32")		EA	50		
4.	Replace galvanized weight cable (15' x 5/32") for overhead door		EA	50		
5.	Replace (install) industrial hinge # 1		EA	100		
	SH141 14 GA					
6.	Replace (install) industrial half		EA	200		
	hinge # 1 SH141HALF 14 GA					
7.	Replace Roller ROL310 10 BALL 3"		EA	200		
_	LONG STEM					
8.	Replace bottom weatherstrip WUS3		EA	50		
^	U-SHAPE 3"			50		
9.	Replace TD top weatherstrip V300-TS 3" FLAP		EA	50		
10.	Replace side weatherstrip		EA	100		
	WSWS14 WHITE 14'					
	Labour rate					
11.	Labour rate Monday to Friday,		Hour	100		
	7:00a.m. to 4:30p.m. for emergency					
	repairs and miscellaneous					
	modifications					
12.	Labour rate, Weekends, Holidays		Hour	100		
	and after hours (4:31p.m. to					
	6:59a.m.) for emergency repairs					
	Parts and Materials					
13.	Percent mark-up on parts and		%	10000		
	materials used for emergency		/ *	10000		
	repairs and modifications					
	1		l	•	<b>.</b>	1
TOTA	L BID PRICE (GST and MRST extra) (	(in figures) \$				
		,				
(in wo	rds)					

Name of Bidder	